Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor's name KIM, SONG WON to KIM, SUN WON previously recorded on Reel 025429 Frame 0369. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignor's name change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dong Eun CHA	11/23/2010
Seung Mok LEE	11/23/2010
Sung Won KIM	11/23/2010
Hun Soo KIM	11/23/2010
Hoo Taek CHO	11/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY	
Street Address:	231, Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12955764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-442-1724

Email: jvalles@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Jere Valles/Morgan, Lewis & Bockius

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower

Room 3035 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068949-5166-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jere Valles PATENT

REEL: 025681 FRAME: 0416 501414648

Total Attachments: 14 source=068949_5166_US_ASS#page1.tif source=068949_5166_US_ASS#page2.tif source=068949_5166_US_ASS#page3.tif source=068949_5166_US_ASS#page4.tif source=068949_5166_US_ASS#page5.tif source=068949_5166_US_ASS#page6.tif source=068949_5166_US_ASS#page7.tif source=068949_5166_US_ASS#page8.tif source=068949_5166_US_ASS#page9.tif source=068949_5166_US_ASS#page10.tif source=068949_5166_US_ASS#page11.tif source=068949_5166_US_ASS#page12.tif source=068949_5166_US_ASS#page13.tif source=068949_5166_US_ASS#page13.tif source=068949_5166_US_ASS#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 025681 FRAME: 0417 12/29/2010 12:28:37 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP (SF) COMPANY: ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONG EUN CHA	11/23/2010
SEUNG MOK LEE	11/23/2010
SONG WON KIM	11/23/2010
HUN SOO KIM	11/23/2010
HOO TAEK CHO	11/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY	
Street Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12955764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

4154421000

Email:

jblack@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name:

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP (SF)

Address Line 1:

One Market, Spear Street Tower

Address Line 2:

Victor E. Johnson

Address Line 4:

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 068949-5168-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victor E. Johnson

Total Attachments: 6

12/29/2010 12:28:37 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP (SF) COMPANY: ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER

source=068949-5166-US Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=068949-5166-US Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=068949-5166-US Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=068949-5166-US Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=068949-5166-US Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=068949-5166-US Executed Assignment#page5.tif

USPTO

PATENT REEL: 025681 FRAME: 0419

Black, Jennifer C.

From:

EPAS Server [epas-server@uspto.gov] Monday, November 29, 2010 4:23 PM

Sent: To:

Black, Jennifer C.

Subject:

Assignment confirmation receipt ID:PAT1388713

Attachments:

EASPAT1388713.html

ELECTRONIC PATENT ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM (EPAS) CONFIRMATION RECEIPT

The USPTO has received a Patent Assignment submitted through the Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS). This is the only acknowledgement of receipt that will be transmitted for this EPAS submission. The submission may not be recalled.

After review by Assignment Services Division personnel a Notice of Recordation/Non-Recordation will be returned via fax. USPTO will attempt to fax to the number provided in the submission; fax failures will be delivered via US Postal Service to the Correspondence Address provided in the submission.

If a communication from the Assignment Services Division has not been received within 60 days of your confirmation receipt contact the Assignment Services Division Customer Service Desk at 571-272-3350 or send an e-mail to epas@uspto.gov.

If you have a technical question, comment or concern about your EPAS submission call 571-272-3350 during business hours or e-mail to epas@uspto.gov. Please have your EPAS receipt ID which is 'EASPAT1388713' available when calling or writing for assistance.

A printable version of the Confirmation Receipt is attached to this e-mail.

Electronic Assignment Server at http://epas.uspto.gov









United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONG EUN CHA	11/23/2010
SEUNG MOK LEE	11/23/2010
SONG WON KIM	11/23/2010
HUN SOO KIM	11/23/2010
НОО ТАЕК СНО	11/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY	
Street Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12955764	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4154421000

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=0POU5WKASOOU-2900 REEL: 025681 FRAME: 0421



Email:

jblack@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name:

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP (SF)

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: One Market, Spear Street Tower Victor E. Johnson

Address Line 4:

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

068949-5166-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Victor E. Johnson

Signature:

/Victor E. Johnson/

Date:

11/29/2010

Total Attachments: 6

source=068949-5166-US Executed Assignment#page1.tif

source=068949-5166-US Executed Assignment#page2.tif

source=068949-5166-US Executed Assignment#page3.tif

source=068949-5166-US Executed Assignment#page4.tif

source=068949-5166-US Executed Assignment#page5.tif

source=068949-5166-US Executed Assignment#page6.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT1388713

Receipt Date:

11/29/2010

\$40

Fee Amount:

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT 11/29/2010

REEL: 025681 FRAME: 0422

Attorney Docket No. 068949-5166-US

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, the undersigned, (1) CHA, Dong Eun, resident of Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, and (2) LEE, Seung Mok, resident of Gunpo-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, and (3) KIM, Sung Won, resident of Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, and (4) KIM, Hun Soo, resident of Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, and (5) CHO, Hoo Taek, resident of Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea (hereinafter termed "Inventors"), respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in *TELESCOPIC BICYCLE CARRIER* and executed therefore an application for Letters Patent of the United States and

\boxtimes	having an oath or declaration executed	on even date herewith.
	bearing U.S. Patent Application No	and filed on

WHEREAS, HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.
- 2. Said Inventors do hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests,

Page 1 of 6

DB1/63677996.1

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 068949-5166-US

public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignce.

- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors do hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as follows:

		(1) CHA, Dong Eun
Date:	November 23, 2010	Cha Bong - any
-		
State of) SS.	
County of)	
On	, before me,	, Notary Public, personally appeared, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is sub upon behalf of wh	oscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me thich the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify un-	that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity der PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct
		WITNESS my hand and official seal

WITINESS my mand and or

Notary Public

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 068949-5166-US

		(2) LEE, Seung Mok	7
Onte:	November 23, 2010	Leesen	me me k
EME.			T d
Sisse of			
County of	>		
On , where take is sub- ance peadl of who	before me. Without to the oxidian escription and not new leaguel to the the thick of the control of the description and the descri	Storagy Public presentilly agreemed white moved the inter- at heights because it is some at his best attractioned expressives; and that by his best PRINALTY OF PIROURY proof his lives at the State of Ca. forms that the fo	on the Born of authbroom, content, in the ratio of under the department, the leasts on the ratio of the least of the desirement.
		WEIMES's agricant and official and.	

Sours Public

Page 3 of 6

		(3) KIM, Sung Won
Date:	November 23, 2010	Greez Ulsa
		$\mathcal Q$
Sweet	3 188	
County of		
da whose name to ki wan bacall of w	Selfate me Beartead to the within arrangement and referenced by the area find the first person seems that arrangement the meaning of arms under	Neture Public, perceivable excessed — as a parceid in one on the base of screeduling made and the detect basis a resoluted fire term a the detect associated fire term a the detect as for the detect on the instrument the person or majority OF PENTIRY under the base of the SMM of California that the facilities participates may and so may made to be seen as the facilities as the facilities person of the second california in the facilities and the facilities of the second california in the s
		WSFEES on fines and district soil
		Noney 2d vý

Page 4 of 6

DB1/63677996.1

Attorney Docket No. 068949-5166-US

		(4) KIM, Hun Soo
Date:	November 23, 2010	
State of		
Cromy of On Showing and it sales	. Sefection Sefection Sefection Sefection.	Source Public, personally appeared and properties are on the control to the control of considering control of the control of t
Child Coccurry Mini	to the product states, was not true to the state of the	WITNIBS are hered and afficient soul
		Notate Public

Page 5 of 6

DB1/63677996.1

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 068949-5166-US

		(5)	CHO, Hoo Tack
Date:	November 23, 2010		<u> </u>
State of County of	1 \$5.		
Q ₀	. Nethors ma: or herd to the within an incurrent and acanowledged to me may be Ste- time person acres, graculard the matrimings of specific to over Fa NAI	Squary Parice Constant the Colle AY OF PERIOR	greens y a present who present in my cases have a claimfulery content to be dispersion of backers and more than a claim of the person of the comment in person, excrement to be continued to be set of the continued to the c
		fort SESS ov	hard well of tenn and
		Netary Púššie	

Page 6 of 6

DB1/63677996.1

PATENT REEL: 025681 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 01/24/2011